

Fees and Services Update

John Curran, President and CEO

Fee and Services Update



- New Fee Schedule 1 July 2016
 - Online Information
 https://www.arin.net/fees/2016_fee_schedule.html
 - FAQ https://www.arin.net/fees/faq_fee_schedule.html

Major benefits

- Adjusts all IPv6 resource tiers "down" so that parties obtaining IPv6 blocks are less likely to see registration services category change
- Allows end-users to pay for registry services by opting for registration services plan (same schedule as ISPs), thus paying based on total resources rather than per object – also includes ARIN membership

Fee and Services Update



ARIN Services Working Group

"The ARIN Services Working Group (Services WG) assists the ARIN President in considering proposed changes to ARIN's services. This standing committee is tasked with facilitating discussion with the community and developing recommendations in a timely fashion."

- Charter https://www.arin.net/about us/committeecharters.html#services
 - Aaron Hughes, Board of Trustees and Committee Chair
 - Paul Andersen, Board of Trustees

At least five additional individuals from the general ARIN Community to be named –

Martin Hannigan

David Huberman

L. Sean Kennedy

Dmitry Kohmanyuk

Matt Peterson

Fee and Services Update



ARIN Services Working Group

The Services WG will have publicly-visible mailing list to conduct its discussions and work on its deliverables

Initial Work Items

- ARIN Services Document
- Registry contact recommendations (CKN-23 issue)

Other items to be added based on suggestion process and/or raised by the Services WG



Questions?